

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2320

Page 1, line 3, remove "; to provide an effective date"

Page 1, line 13, remove "the patient"

Page 1, line 14, replace "Made a valid written statement concerning nutrition or hydration" with "The agent is acting pursuant to subdivision a of subsection 2 of this section"

Page 1, line 15, replace "Has" with "The patient has"

Page 2, line 4, remove "valid" and after "hydration" insert "contained in a declaration executed pursuant to chapter 23-06.4 or a durable power of attorney for health care executed pursuant to chapter 23-06.5"

Page 2, line 10, remove "**EFFECTIVE DATE -**" and remove "This Act applies to every"

Page 2, line 11, remove "durable power of attorney for health care executed after July 31, 1999."

Renumber accordingly